
Mfg. Delinter Cotton Seeds & Cattle Feed
CIN NO : 115494GJ2013P1C073468

Dare: 13 /1.t/2024

SUB: OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETING

SUB: SUBMISSION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND
HALF YEAR ENDED ON 3OTH SEPTEMBER,2024 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF
SEBI (LIST|NG OBLIGATIONS AND DTSCLOSURE REQUTREMENTS) REGULATION,
2015

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you under Regulation 30 and any other Regulation of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board
of Directors of the Company was held today on Wednesday, 136 November,2024 to
consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter
and halfyear ended on 30s September,2024.

The Board of Directors duly approved the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results ofthe
Company for the Quarter and half year ended on 30e September, 2024, pursuant to
Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,
2015 together with Limited review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the
Company on the said Financial Results.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing 0bligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulation, 2015 we hereby enclose the following:

1. Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on
30s September,2024.

2. Limited Review Report issued by fain Kedia & Sharma Chartered Accountants
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To,
Head - Listing Operatioru,
BSE Limite4
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To,
The Corporate Relations Departrnent
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-[, Block G,

Bandrakurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Statutory Auditor of the Company.

Corp. Office : 401, Silicon Tower, Above Freezeland Restaurant, Nr' Nati
Tel.:+91-

aw Garden, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380009
4, 40370886 + Mob . 94260 88802,92274 04061

Hqedl

Regd. Office : 6'13/P-1, Upura (Jethaji) Dhanpura Road, Tal. Jotana, Dist. Mehsana. (Gujarat) INDIA r Tele. : 02762 - 265165

e-mail : infonarmadaagrobase@gmail.com + www.narmadaagrobase.com

NARMADAAGROBASE [ID.

SYMBOL: NARMADA
SCRIP: 543643



The Board Meeting Commenced at 4.00 P'M. and Concluded at 5:5o P.M.

Please take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FoT, NARMADA AGROBASE LIMITED

{

NEERAIKUMAR SURESHCHANDRA AGRAWAT

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DlN: 06473290)
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The Board of Directors

Narmada Agrobase Limited

Independent Limited Review Report on the quarterly unaudited Standalone Financial

Results ofthe Company pursuant to the regulation 33 ofthe SEBI [Listing Obligations And

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Narmada

Agrobase Ltd. (the "Company") for the quarter & halfyear ended September 30, 2024 which

include financial results ended on that date together with the relevant notes thereon (the

"Statement"). The Statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33

of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations,2015 (The "Listing Regulations,2015"). The Statement is the

responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

2, This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Management and approved by the

Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "lnterim Financial

Reporting" (lnd AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013 read with

relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in

lndia. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial lnformation Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(lCAl). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of

company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying

analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit

conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143[10) of the
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Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance thatwe would

become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we

do not express an audit opinion. We also performed procedures in accordance with the

circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligahons and

Disclosure RequirementsJ Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us

to believe that the Statement has not been prepared in all material respects in accordance

with applicable lndian Accounting Standard ('lnd AS') and other recognised accounting

practices and policies, and has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in

terms of Listing Regulations including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misstatement.

For lain Kedia & Sharma

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 103920W

-dVS

{*b
Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 13tt' November, 2024

Tarak Shah

Partner

Membership No. 182100

UDIN: 2{182 l00BKATFK757l

#



i

Website - 6L3lP-r, Lr PURA (JETHAJI) DHANPURA ROAD, TAL. JOTANA ,MAHESANA
Emaill - infonarmadaagrobase@gmail.com

Website: www'narmadaagrobase.com
crN-Lr.5494GJ2013PLCO73464

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2024
({ in lrkhs)

Narmada Agrobase Limited
Registered office - Ahmedabad

I. Nonturent assets
ProDerty, glant and equipment
Non-current financial assets

lnvestment
Trade rcceivables
Loans
Other non-current financial assets

Deferred tax assets

non-curent assets
tax assets

Il,Curr€nt assets
Inventories
Current Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Cash and cash equlvalents
Loans
Other current financial assets
curent assets

Dayables
Total outstandinq dues of

a) Micro enterprises and Small enterp'ises
b) Creditors other than micro enterprises and small

enteroris,es
Other current financlal liabilities

Other cunent liabilities

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

equity

financial liabilities
liabilities

provisions
tax liabalaties

LIABILITIES
t. Non-current liabilities
Non-current fi nancial liabilities

Borrowings
Long-term provisions
Deferred tax liabilities

EquiW
Equity share caPital

fa-
AHI\,!EDABAD

Narmada Agrobase Limited

Place : Ahmedabad
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OINr 06473
Neeraj

as at

March 31, 2024

For the half year
ended

September 3O,Particulars

3t7.52

0.03
0.01
0.00

24.78
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.01
0.00

23.78
0.00
0.00

02.07

307.05

342-34332.91

1331.88
71.O2

0.00
01.41
43.96

999.87

1393.62
57.73
0.00
0.79

104,40

1500.23

2454-t4

a'r96.49

1354.871354.87
566.21

1690.15

08.91
0.00

01,18

111.14
0.00
0.00

10.o9111.14

958.95

62.34

12.78

22.52
09.88

0.00
29.18

165.94

91.33

25.29
03.14

0.00
107.32

1096.25

2796.49
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(< rn Lakhs except EPs)
For the Qu.rter Ended Fo. the Half year Ended

l.rnaudited

30th
September

2024

lJnaudited

30th
September

2023

Audited

3l't farch
2024

Unaudited

3oth
S€ptemb€r

2024

lJnaudited

30th
September

2023

Unaudited

Particulars

2254.44
02.11

1935.52
04.65

5032.07
07.15

1024.27
01.11

1226.17
01.00

1140.73
03.49

02.11 1940.17 5039.221029.38 \227.77 1r44.2?

1624.01

51.58
67.06
47.48
12.15

146.77

1614.17

28.00
65.67
45.70
13.74

135.71

4353.47

-42.38
141.99
95.98
21.62

321-73

177.87

09.48
33.52
23.85
06.10
66.55

972.14

42.20

23.61
05.05
80.21

20.64
29.47
23.46
05.89
59.87

983.82

1903.99 4903.921124"15 1949.14a51.39 LO97.7 5

135.3120.07 307.42 36.18178.00 129.42

36.14 13s.31129,42 20.o7 3t)7.4217A.OO

35.01
-01.55
-0.r0

33.37
101,94

04.4?
-01.43

0.00
o3.04
17,o2

79.58
-03.25

0.00
7 6.43

230.99

08.81
-0.7l
0.00

o8.oa
28.09

45.38
03.22

0.00
44.59

129.40

34.30
-o6.47

0.00
27.a3

10r,.59

2a.o9 101.94101,59 L7,O2 230,99129,40

1354.87

o.7 5
o,7 5

1354.87

o.r.3
0,13

1354.87

70
70

1
1

1354.87

o.21
o,21

1154.87

o.96
o.96

1354.87

o.7 5
o.7 5

Total R€venue [rI
Expenses
Cost of raw materrals and components consumed
Cost of Material Consumed
changes in inventories of finrshed qoods, Siock_rn _Trade

and work-1n-proqress
Employee benefits expense
Finance costs
Depreciatron and amortisation expense
Other Expenses

Total €xpeoseS [u]
Profit/ (toss) before €xceptional items and tax (I-u)
Exceptional items IIncom6 / (Expense)]
Profit before tax IIII=I-II]
Tax expense
Current tax
Deferred tax
Tax Expense Earher Year
Total tax expense [IV]
Profit for the y€ar [V=I -IVl [Al
Other comprehensive income IB]
Totitl @mDrchensrve lncomG ,or th€ year, n€t ot tax
t^+BI
Paid-up equrty share caprtal (Face Value ol lne Share Rs.

l0/- eBch)
Profrr for rhe year attnbutable to:
Equrtv holders of the parent
llon-controllno nterest
Total corro-enens,ve .1co-ne att.,butao e to:
EqLrtv holders of the Darent
Non-controlIno nteresr

Ear_ 1q pe'equrty share of Rs.l0/_ eacn (arrount n Rs.)
Baslc
Diluted

Sale of Products
Other income

a This statement has been prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting Standards (lnd AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,

2013 Accounung Standards Rules,2015 (as amended).

2. These resutts have been reviewed and recommended for adopuon by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on Novemhr 13th, 2024, and approved by

the Board of Directors at lts mee(no held on November 13th, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out ' Limlted review'of the above

result parsuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Usung Obligauon & Oisclouser Requirements) Regulauon, 2015, as amended, and have lssued on unmodified

conclusion.

3. The Indian accounting standard 108 'Operating Segment" disclosures are not applacable, as there is only one segment being aqriculture produces.

4. The Drevious yea/s figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary'

). tne Ilgures ot tne quarler enoeo Juln 5ept, zuz.l are lne oaraong ngures oetween unauolteo ngures ln respec ol nall inanoal year enoeo on JUln se

2024 a; the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 3oth lune 2024 being the date of the end of the first quarter of the financial year whlch we

subjected to limited review.

6. EPS is not annualired for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024, lune 30, 2024, and September 30, 2023'

For and on behalf of the Board of
Narmada Agrobase Limited

re

7.The above figures are available on the website of the company at www.narmadaagrobase.comand stock exchange viz. wwu,.bseindia.com and

w\i!w.nseindia.com

a

Place : ahmedabad
Date : 13th November, 2024

Neeraj Agrawal
DIN: 06473290
Chairman & Man Director

AHMEDAEAD
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Narmada Agrobase Limited
Registered office - Ahmedabad

Website - 613/P-L IJ PURA (JETHAJI) DHANPURA ROAD, TAL. JOTANA ,MAHESANA
Emailr - infonarmadaagrobase@gmail.com

website: www.narmadaagrobase.com
crN-L15494GJ2013PLC073454

STATEMENT oF UNAUDITED FI.{ANCIAL N,ESULTS FOR THE QUAR.TER AND HALF YEAR. ENDED 3oth SEPTEI.TAER 2024

3oth rune
2024
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Narmada Agrobase Llmlted
Reglstered omce - Ahmedabad

Websito . 613/P.I, Tt PURA ('ETHAJI) OHANPURA ROAD, TAL. JOTANA,TAHESANA
Emall: - lnfonarmadaagrobase@gmall'com

webslte: www.narmadaagroba3e.com
crl{-L15494Gr2013PLCO73464

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR HALF YEAR EI{OED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2024
(l ln

p.oflt D€torG xrortl,lg Glrital ch.n!6 (1+2)

/ o€sease ln lnv€ntorl€s
/ Decrcas€ In Trade redlvables
/ Decreas€ ln Other Current assets

/ Oecrease ln Other Non Current nn.nci.l assets
(Oesease) ln tr.de P.Yables
{oesease) ln Oth€r Cur€nt Finandal uabrlltres
(Decreas€) in other curr€nt uablllties
(Oecrease) ln Other Current flnanclalassets

1. P.oflt befo.e tax

Adrurtments fot worklng c.Dltal chanses:

2. Mru.ttrE lt tor :
kellmnary ExPen* wrilten off
oegreciafon

( hcreas€

C'3h rlon t om lnv.rtlng tcuvlue.

Purchase of fixed assets
Proc€eds from Lonq T€rm Loans & Advance

Proceeds ftom Non Current Inv€stments
lnteresvDivideod Received

C..h tlow trom lifinclns .cuvltlc.
Proceeds ftom long t€rm borrowings, net
ftoceeds from short term borowangs, net

t{Gt lncrcas./(decre..€) ln clsh a G!3h .qulv.lcnt [ +A+CI

Cash & cash eauivalents at the b.glnning of the vear

l) Cotnpongrt ol G.3h e c.th .{ulY.lGntr

Ch€ques on hand
Ealanc.s wlth banks

- In Current accounts
- In Deposits

!) Cesh and c.ah equlv.lents not avall.blc for lmmadlatc ut'
lJndaimed dividend account

Total

AllMEDABAO
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on the finandal statemetts du€ to tils amendment.

abov€cashnowgtat€menthasbeenpreparedUnderttc.lndlrectmethod.assetoutlnthElndl.nAccoundngSlandard.

The prevlous yea/s ngures have b€en regrouped wherever neccssarY'

*y
&

that7IND-AS Cashr)
both arisin9includingactivities,labilities arisingchanges

liabllitiesSheetin arlslng6alanceclosircopenln9su9qestin9
202t. ls1stThis

2) ]ne
'Statem€nt of Cash Flovrs'.

on b€h.|, ol the aoard ot
Narm.d. a9robase

DIfl:
Place :  hmedab.d

D A c

30, 2024 30, 2O2:l

-186.02
61.32
02.49
06.48

t00.11
04.60

-06.66
0.00

74.32
-o.r3

46,

-500.37
-61.14
-60.44
01.00

182.14
02.71

-06.74
0.63

-71,42
-02.14

307

-02.1

02.

-30.00
02-10
-46.70

t02.23
05.45

-{7.48

21.13

55,04

-19.29

77.02

35.96

0.00
0.00

12.01
28.18

76.17

19.12

09.04
29-57

5r.73
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